HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Commerce to Original House Bill No. 310 by Representative Connick

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 2, delete "R.S. 45:1163.2(G)" and insert in lieu thereof "R.S. 45:1163(C)"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 6, delete "R.S. 45:1163.2(G)" and insert in lieu thereof "R.S. 45:1163(C)"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- On page 1, line 7, delete "\$1163.2. Establishment of rates" and insert in lieu thereof thefollowing:
- 8 "§1163. Power to regulate rates and service; exceptions"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 10 On page 1, line 9, change "<u>G.</u>" to "<u>C.</u>"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 12 On page 1, at the end of line 10 and on line 11, delete "<u>Public Service Commission</u>" and 13 insert in lieu thereof "<u>commission</u>"
- 14 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- 15 On page 1, line 11, change "<u>may</u>" to "<u>shall</u>"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 1, line 13, after "<u>clause</u>" and before the period "<u>.</u>" insert "<u>no less frequently than</u>
 <u>every other year</u>"